## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

## TAKE NOTICE THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE **COUNTY COURTROOM** FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE **BONHAM, TEXAS** 

## MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2013

9:00 a.m.

## SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve donation to Fannin County Commissioners Court regarding historic photos and documents of Fannin County - The Family of Mr. Johnny Avery
- 6. Discussion regarding the naming of a bridge in Fannin County as a memorial-The Family of Johnny Avery
- 7. Discussion, consideration and action to approve budget for FY 2013/2014 -County Judge
- 8. Discussion, consideration and action to approve proposed tax rate for FY 2013/2014 County Judge
- 9. Consideration and action to approve continuation of Texas Association of Counties' Retiree Medical Benefits Program, CountChoice Silver and authorize County Judge to sign required forms on behalf of Fannin County - Auditor
- 10. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor
- 11. Adjourn

FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

O'CLOCK O . M. on the FILED FOR RECORD at 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courthouse Bulletin Board. Courthouse and th

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas

Commissioners Con August 26, 2013

Page 1 of 1